

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21023/2011

S.MAYA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.VALSALKUMARY & ORS.
(With Office Report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bindu K. Nair,Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Chandrachud ,Adv.
Mr. B.N. Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Sajith. P ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application to bring on record the lrs. of the deceased respondent No.2 with an application for condonation of delay but the same are defective. The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to rectify the defects whatever have been found in these applications within a period of three weeks.

The Learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 seeks and is given six weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. The other served respondents shall also be at liberty to file the counter

Signature Not Verified

affidavit within the same period.

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.08.07
10:29:13 IST
Reason:

List again on 15.10.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

Mg