

Listed on : 19.11.2014

Court No. R-2

Item No. 4

Section XI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 21023 OF 2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

S. Mayadevi

...Petitioner

Versus

S. Valsalakumary & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 5th August, 2014, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:

“The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application to bring on record the Lrs. Of the deceased respondent No.2 with an application for condonation of delay but the same are defective. The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to rectify the defects whatever have been found in these applications within a period of three weeks.

The Learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 seeks and is given six weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. The other served respondents shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the same period.

List again on 15.10.2014.”

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that the counsel for the petitioner has not cured the defects within stipulated time.

It is further submitted that counsel for the Respondent No. 1 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 17th day of November, 2014.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR