

Dated: 28.7.2015

Court: R-2

Item No. 17

Section XI-A

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 21023 OF 2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.**

S. Mayadevi

...Petitioner

Versus

S. Valsalakumary & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 07th April, 2015, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“The office report indicates that the respondent Nos.1, 2(a-c) and 5 have already filed the counter affidavit. The respondent Nos.3 & 4 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.
List again on 28.07.2015.”**

It is submitted that Mr. R. Chandrachud, counsel for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 has not filed counter-affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.(324, Lawyers Chamber)
2. Mr. Sajith P., Adv.(57, Old Lawyers Chamber)
3. Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv. (Bar Ass)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

cb3