

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21023/2011

S.MAYA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.VALSALKUMARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 28/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bindu K. Nair,Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.For Respondent(s)
Mr. R. Chandrachud,Adv.
Mr. B.N. Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Sajith. P,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite opportunity granted earlier, the Id. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 3 and 4 has failed to file the counter affidavit. Matter is in complete category. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per the rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

MG