

**Section XI-A**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 21023 OF 2011**  
**WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.**

S. Mayadevi

...Petitioner

Versus

S. Valsalakumary & Ors.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13rd August, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the mediation proceedings are still going on and the parties are hopeful for settling the dispute before the Mediator.**

**In view of the above, list the matter on 18<sup>th</sup> October, 2016.”**

It is submitted that in view of the above said order the requisite report from the Medication Centre Kerala has not been received so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 8<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2016.

Sd/-  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR