

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21023/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-06-2010 in AS No.87/2003 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

S. MAYADEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. VALSALKUMARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bindu K. Nain, Adv.
Ms. Lekha Sudhakaran, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Mohandas, Adv.
for Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.D. Baby John, Adv.
for Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Mr. Sajith P., AOR
Mr. Benny Antony Parel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the petitioner, list after four weeks.

(Kailash Chander)
Assistant Registrar

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS