

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21023/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-06-2010
in AS No. 87/2003 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

S.MAYA DEVI (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.VALSALKUMARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAHFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Bindu K. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Abhish Kumar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Mr. Sajith. P.Warrier, AOR
Mr. P.D.Baby John, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing substitution application condoned.

Substitution allowed.

Abatement, if any, set aside.

We find no reason to entertain this special
leave petition, which is, accordingly, dismissed.Pending application (s), if any, shall
stand disposed of.(B.Parvathi)
Court Master(Kailash Chander)
Assistant Registrar